
Bible Reading Guide 

 
June 2020 

Monday, June 1 

• 1 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 133 

• I Corinthians 4 

Tuesday, June 2 

• 1 Kings 16, 17 

• Psalm 134 

• 1 Corinthians 5 

Wednesday, June 3 
• 1 Kings 18, 19 

• Psalm 135 
• 1 Corinthians 6 

Thursday, June 4 

• 1 Kings 20, 21 

• Psalm 136 
• 1 Corinthians 7:1-24 

Friday, June 5 

• 1 Kings 22, 2 Kings 1   

• Psalm 137 

• 1 Corinthians 7:25-40 
 
“Christian community [fellowship] is not 
an ideal which we must realize; it is 
rather a reality created by God in 
Christ in which we may participate… 
Because it is founded solely on Jesus 
Christ, it is a spiritual and not a psychic 
[human] reality. In this respect it differs 
absolutely from all other communities.” 
(Dietrich Bonhoeffer, Life Together, 30–31) 
 
 
 

Saturday June 6 

• 2 Kings 2, 3      

• Psalm 138 

• 1 Corinthians 8 
 

 “The Scriptures call “pneumatic,” 
“spiritual,” that which is created only by 
the Holy Spirit, who puts Jesus Christ 
into our hearts as Lord and Saviour. 
The Scriptures term “psychic,” “human” 
that which comes from the natural 
urges, powers, and capacities of the 
human spirit.” (Bonhoeffer, Life Together, 

31.) 

Sunday, June 7 

• 2 Kings 4, 5 

• Psalm 139 

• 1 Corinthians 9:1-18 

Monday, June 8 

• 2 Kings 6,7      

• Psalm 140 

• 1 Corinthians 9:19-27 

Tuesday, June 9 

• 2 Kings 8, 9 

• Psalm 141 

• 1 Corinthians 10:1-22 

Wednesday, June 10 

• 2 Kings 10, 11 

• Psalm 142 

• 1 Corinthians 10:23-11:16 

Thursday, June 11 

• 2 Kings 12, 13      

• Psalm 143 

• 1 Corinthians 11:17-34 

Friday, June 12 

• 2 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 144 

• 1 Corinthians 12 

Saturday, June 13 

• 2 Kings 16, 17 

• Psalm 145 

• 1 Corinthians 13 

Sunday, June 14 

• 2 Kings 18, 19 

• Psalm 146 

• 1 Corinthians 14 

Monday, June 15 

• 2 Kings 20, 21    

• Psalm 147 

• 1 Corinthians 15 

Tuesday, June 16 

• 2 Kings 22, 23 

• Psalm 148 
• 1 Corinthians 16 

Wednesday, June 17 

• 2 Kings 24, 25 

• Psalm 149 

• 2 Corinthians 1 

Thursday, June 18 

• 1 Chronicles 1, 2   

• Psalm 150 

• 2 Corinthians 2 

Friday, June 19 

• 1 Chronicles 3, 4 

• Proverbs 1 

• 2 Corinthians 3 

Saturday, June 20 

• 1 Chronicles 5, 6     

• Proverbs 2 

• 2 Corinthians 4 
 
“[W]here human ties, suggestions, and 
bonds are everything . . .we have 
reflected the distorted image of 
everything that is originally and solely 
peculiar to community mediated 
through Christ.” (Bonhoeffer, Life 

Together, 33) 

 

Sunday, June 21 

• 1 Chronicles 7, 8 

• Proverbs 3 

• 2 Corinthians 5 

Monday, June 22 

• 1 Chronicles 9, 10 

• Proverbs 4 

• 2 Corinthians 6 

Tuesday, June 23 

• 1 Chronicles 11, 12 

• Proverbs 5 

• 2 Corinthians 7 

Wednesday, June 24 

• 1 Chronicles 13, 14 

• Proverbs 6 

• 2 Corinthians 8 

Thursday, June 25 

• 1 Chronicles 15, 16 

• Proverbs 7 

• 2 Corinthians 9 

Friday, June 26 

• 1 Chronicles 17, 18 

• Proverbs 8 

• 2 Corinthians 10 

Saturday, June 27 

• 1 Chronicles 19, 20 

• Proverbs 9 

• 2 Corinthians 11    

Sunday, June 28 

• 1 Chronicles 21, 22 

• Proverbs 10 

• 2 Corinthians 12 

Monday, June 29 

• 1 Chronicles 23, 24 

• Proverbs 11 

• 2 Corinthians 13 
 
“There is a human love of one’s 
neighbour… capable of prodigious 
sacrifices… [But] human love is 
directed to the other person for the 
sake of binding them to oneself, 
spiritual love loves them for Christ’s 
sake… [to bind them to Christ]” 
(Bonhoeffer, Life Together, 35). 

Sunday, June 30 

• 1 Chronicles 25, 26 

• Proverbs 12 

• Galatians 1 

 

Verse of the Month 
1 John 1:3  
“We proclaim to you what we have 

seen and heard, so that you also 

may have fellowship with us. And 

our fellowship is with the Father and 

with his Son, Jesus Christ.” 


